From: Kothur, Bheem

To: Thursby, Kim

Cc: Kothur, Bheem

Subject: Fw: Cliff Berry - Canaveral UOP Tank Table
Date: Thursday, September 3, 2020 11:02:25 AM
Attachments: image003.ipg

Tank LIst.pdf

Hi Kim,
The above attachment and the below emails, please insert into OCULUS, under permit related
documents, at your convenience.

FYI,

The document date is: September 2, 2020
Document received date is: September 2, 2020
Facility I.D.: FLR 000 119 792

If you have any questions, please let me know.

Have a nice and long Weekend.

Thanks,
Bheem

From: White, John <John.White@dep.state.fl.us>
Sent: Wednesday, September 2, 2020 2:27 PM

To: Kothur, Bheem <Bheem.Kothur@FloridaDEP.gov>
Cc: Buselli, Bradley <Bradley.Buselli@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: FW: Cliff Berry - Canaveral UOP Tank Table

Bheem
Update to tank contents at Cliff Berry Canaveral facility in Brevard County.

John

From: Kelly Brandenburg <compliance@cliffberryinc.com>

Sent: Wednesday, September 2, 2020 2:24 PM

To: Buselli, Bradley <Bradley.Buselli@dep.state.fl.us>

Cc: Mark Groothouse <MGroothouse@cliffberryinc.com>; White, John
<John.White@dep.state.fl.us>; Jon Sandora <JSandora@cliffberryinc.com>
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Table #1
Horizontal Tanks

Tank # Date Installed Size (Gallons) ?:A:rfg{:ﬁlczgn Products

01 10/06 10,000 Steel PCW

02 10/06 10,000 Steel Used Oil/Water
03 10/06 10,000 Steel Used Oil/Water
Vertical Tanks

04 10/06 5,000 Steel Used Ol

05 10/06 5,000 Steel Used QOil

06 TBD 25,000 Steel TBD

07 TBD 25,000 Steel TBD

08 TBD 25,000 Steel TBD







Subject: RE: Cliff Berry - Canaveral UOP Tank Table
Good afternoon,

Please see attached updated Tank List matching current use. Please feel free to get back to me with
any additional inquiries.

Respectfully,

Kelly Brandenburg

| Corporate Compliance | Cliff Berry, Inc. | Compliance@cliffberryinc.com | (954) 763-3390 Ext
1005

From: White, John <John.White@dep.state.fl.us>
Sent: Wednesday, September 2, 2020 8:51 AM
To: Kelly Brandenburg <compliance@cliffberryinc.com>

Cc: Mark Groothouse <MGroothouse@cliffberryinc.com>; Buselli, Bradley
<Bradley.Buselli@dep.state.fl.us>
Subject: Cliff Berry - Canaveral UOP Tank Table

Good Morning,

During an inspection on August 26, 2020, it was noted the Tank Table, included as Attachment B for
used oil processing permit 249477-003-HO is no longer accurate. A new table must be provided to
ensure compliance with the current permit. During the inspection, it was found Tank 1 now contains
PCW and Tank 5 contains Used QOil.

Please provide an updated Tank Table to Mr. Bradley Buselli, Tallahassee, to update the permit and
application.

Thank you

John White

Environmental Consultant
Compliance Assurance Program
Central District

john.white@floridadep.gov
Office: 407.897.4305
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